3
Electric Strikes
Features
Standard Features
• Stainless steel construction
• Tamper-resistant
• Static strength 2,500 lbs
• Dynamic strength 350

Dimensions
Note: DC must be well filtered with ripple less than 1 volt 12ms.
How to Order
Series Model Fail Safe / Secure Finish* Option (s)
1006 — – F – 630 – LBM
1006  Universal Electric
Strike Faceplates
ordered separately
CS*  Complete Electric Strike;
Includes the SMART Pac II and
J, KD, KM, HM, ND faceplates
and brackets
F Fail Safe / Secure 605  Bright Brass LBM Latchbolt Monitor
(blank)  Fail Secure
(standard)
606  Satin Brass LBSM Latchbolt Strike Monitor
612  Satin Bronze
CS*  Complete Electric Strike;
Includes the SMART Pac II and
J, KD, KM, HM, ND faceplates
and brackets
613  Bronze Toned
629  Bright Stainless Steel
630  Satin Stainless Steel
CDB*  Complete Electric Strike for
Deadbolt Locks; Includes the
ND and HM faceplates
CAS*  Complete Electric Strike for
Deadbolt Locks; Includes the
N, ND and NM faceplates
*Complete Pacs are only available in the 630 finish
[104.8]
4-1/8"
[85]
3-3/8"
[123.4]
4-7/8"
[42.7]
1-11/16"
[85]
3-3/8"
[52.4]
2-1/16" [44.5]
1-3/4"
Diagram shown with cylindrical faceplate
5
Electric Strikes
HES 1006CS Smart Strike™
The Complete One Box Solution
for all cylindrical and mortise locksets,
with or without a 1" deadbolt
The 1006CS Smart Strike includes a 1006 electric strike body
and SMART Pac® III plus faceplates and brackets that can
provide the same function as any of the following options:
J Option
K Option
KD Option
KM Option
H Option
HD Option
HM Option
HT Option
HTD Option
N Option
ND Option
NM Option
Compatible Locksets
HES 1006CAS Complete
for Recapture
The Complete One Box Solution